SARDIS-HEARD

Funerals and Cremation Center

A Heard Family Service

6125 Houston Road Macon, GA 31216 478-746-4323

Website: http://www.sardisheardfunerals.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of March 1, 2024, but subject to change without notice. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you do not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

\$2,350.00

Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but it is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service; arrangement conference with family or responsible party; arrangement of funeral; preparation and placement of obituary notices; staff assistance prior to, during, and following the funeral, including coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, e.g. cemetery, crematory and others. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, and equipment and inventory expenses.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding and receiving remains.)

EMBALMING \$350.00

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Cosmetology, dressing, and/or casketing	\$145.00
Hairdresser	\$75.00
Special care of autopsied remains	\$150.00
Restorative Art (per hour)	\$150.00
Bathing and/or handling of unembalmed remains	\$150.00
Refrigeration for up to 7 days (\$100/day after 7 th day)	\$195.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FACILITIES

A DITIONAL OLIVIOLO AND I AGILITILO		
A. Use of facilities and staff services for viewing.		
Our services include set-up of viewing area,		
placement of encased remains, display of floral		
arrangements, supervision of or attendance during		
the viewing other than day of service	\$350.00	
B. Same day visitation with food	\$250.00	
C. Same day visitation without food	\$100.00	
D. Use of House Chapel for funeral services	\$250.00	
E. Supervision of Graveside Ceremony at Cemetery	\$225.00	
F. Crematory Fee	\$500.00	
G. Fingerprinting of unembalmed remains	\$125.00	
H. ID Viewing With Setting of Features	\$250.00	
I. AS IS ID Viewing if Other than Cherry St	\$100.00	
J. Use of Barn for funeral services or visitation	\$500.00	
K. Use of Barn for services when we have no		
involvement with care and disposition of remains	\$1,500.00	
•	. ,	
TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME	\$550.00	
HANDLING OF REMAINS OVER 300 LBS	\$350.00	
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT (Add \$3.25/mile outside 35 mile serv	·	
A. Funeral Coach	\$195.00	
B. Family vehicle	\$495.00	
C. Service vehicle	\$95.00	
	·	
CASKETS \$1,095.00 to \$6	5,295.00	
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.		
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS\$1,045.00 to \$13,995.00		
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.		
MEMORIAL MERCHANDISE		
A. Standard Register book	\$85.00	
B. Acknowledgement cards (per 100)	\$175.00	
C. Small Memorial Cards (first 100)	\$245.00	
D. Small Memorial Cards (per additional 50)	\$75.00	
E. Bifold Memorial Folders (first 100)	\$265.00	
F. Bifold Memorial Folders (per additional 50)	\$100.00	
G. Trifold Memorial Folders (first 100)	\$295.00	
H. Trifold Memorial Folders (per additional 50)	\$125.00	
I. Tribute presentation	\$395.00	
J. USB drive presentation (each copy)	\$30.00	
K. Recording of service (Videographer)	\$650.00	
L. Obituary on website	\$75.00	
M. Parting Stones	\$2,195.00	
	Ţ=, . 5 5.55	

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL FIRM

\$2,773.10

This charge includes removal of remains, necessary services of staff, embalming, necessary authorizations, air tray, and transportation to Atlanta airport. This charge does not include viewing, rites, or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body.

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$1,835.00

This charge includes casketing, dressing, transportation of remains to cemetery and necessary services of staff for graveside. This charge includes graveside only ceremonies.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL

\$3,530.00

Our charge for an immediate burial, without any attendant rites or ceremonies, includes removal and shelter of remains, local transportation to the cemetery, refrigeration, and necessary services of staff and authorizations.

DIRECT CREMATION

\$2,495.00

Our charge for a cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies includes removal of remains, necessary services of staff and authorization, and crematory fee. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. This price includes an alternative container.

Simply Cremation of Middle Georgia Package

\$1,595.00

Our charge for a cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies includes removal of remains, necessary services of staff and authorization, and crematory fee. Arrangements must be made online at www.simplycremationmiddlegeorgia.com. This price includes an alternative container.

OTHER SERVICES AVAILABLE AND ITEMS OFFERED

A.	Alternative container for cremation	\$330.00
B.	Prayer shawl and Shroud	\$250.00
C.	Shipping container	\$330.00
	Vinyl Pouch	\$130.00

